

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.32680 of 2025

32

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	31.12.2025	<p><u>BSB,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>This application is filed to implead the proposed revenue authorities as the respondents Nos.6 to 9 in W.P.No.32680 of 2025.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the application is allowed.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p><u>W.P.No.32680 of 2025</u></p> <p>Notice to the respondents Nos.6 to 9.</p> <p>Post the matter on 19.01.2026.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to print the name of Government Pleader for Revenue in the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>NSM</p>	