

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.32680 of 2025

21

PROCEEDING SHEET

| <u>SL. NO.</u> | <u>DATE</u> | <u>ORDER</u> | <u>OFFICE NOTE</u> |
|----------------|-------------|---|--------------------|
| 04. | 04.02.2026 | <p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>No representation for the petitioners.</p> <p>The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue placed on record a copy of written instructions of the Tahsildar, Dakkili Mandal / respondent No.9, dated 19.01.2026.</p> <p>Since the written instructions have not answered, the proceedings of the Assistant Settlement Officer, Nellore vide S.R.No.27 / 11(a) / 62 /PN / VGR, dated 17.03.1963, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to get specific instructions in this regard.</p> <p>Post on 16.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>GRL</p> | |

| SL. NO. | <u>DATE</u> | <u>ORDER</u> | <u>OFFICE NOTE</u> |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
| | | | |